
Coated Edge Metal with Heat-welded Flashing Strip

NOTES:
1. FOR HEAT-WELDED LAPS, USE A 1-1/2" [38 mm] WIDE WELD WITH A MACHINE AUTOMATIC WELDER OR A 2" [51 mm] WIDE WELD WHEN USING A

HAND WELDER.
2. EDGE METAL SHOULD DESIGNED FOR WIND RESISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE EDITION OF ASCE 7 AND TESTED FOR CAPACITY IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST METHODS IN THE APPLICABLE EDITION OF ANSI/SPRI ES-1.
3. EVERGUARD® TPO ACCESSORIES ARE ELIGIBLE FOR GUARANTEES UP TO 20 YEARS. EVERGUARD EXTREME® TPO ACCESSORIES ARE REQUIRED FOR

GUARANTEES 25 YEARS AND UP.
4. REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OUTLINED IN THE APPLICABLE GAF MANUAL OR GUIDE SHALL APPLY IN ADDITION TO THE DRAWING

ABOVE.

OPTIONAL RAISED EDGE

FLANGE FASTENERS; SEE NOTE #2

EVERGUARD® TPO COATED EDGE
METAL WITH CONTINUOUS CLIP; SEE
NOTE #2

EVERGUARD® TPO FLASHING STRIP OR
REINFORCED EVERGUARD® MEMBRANE

REINFORCED EVERGUARD® FLEECE-BACK
TPO MEMBRANE

MIN. 2" x __" WOOD NAILER(S)

4"
 [102 mm]

4"
 [102 mm]

8"  [203 mm] MIN.

RUBEROID® MEMBRANE

APPROVED ROOF ASSEMBLY; SEE NOTE #4

ROOF DECK/SUBSTRATE

OPTIONAL GUTTERWALL
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